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‘&\ Detroit Diesel Allison
Division of General Motors Corporation

BASIC ENGINE

MODEL 3L-53T DIESEL - INDUSTRIAL
5A55 INJECTORS, 1.496 TIMING

T04B TURBOCHARGER (.81 A/R HSG.)

F_—m_—-— AR — R
300
f
286 LB FT o
——1__ 280 3
1
3
TORQUE N 260 &
Q S
246 LBFT |
— RATED POWER OUTPUT 0
| GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS:-
85°F (29.4°C) AIR INLET TEMPERATURE
1258 _ 59,00 IN. HG (98. 19 kPa) BAROMETER (DRY)
e 117 BHP
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E4-5031-32-2
ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT. Rev. 3-2-79
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3L-53T 117 BHP ENGINE SPECIFICATION

INDUSTRIAL
General Engine Specification: ’
Model 5033-8300
Number of cylinders 3 .
Bore and stroke - in, (mm) 3.875 (98) x 4.5 (114)
Displacement - in.3 (litres) 159 (2.61)
Compression ratio 18,7:1
Firing order:
Clockwise rotation (RH) 1-3-2
Counterclockwise rotation (LH) 1-2-3
Approximate dimensions & weight:
Length - in. (mm) 33.4 (848)
Width - in. (mm) 28.6 (726)
Height - in. (mm) 39.8 (1011)
Weight - lbs. (kg) 1000 lbs. (454)
Technical Engine Specifications:
Injector 5A55
Engine speed - RPM 2500
Brake horsepower - BHP (kW) 117 (87.3)
BMEP - PSI (kPa) 117 (807)
Peak torque LB FT (N'm) @ RPM 286 (388) @ 1600
Fuel consumption - LB/HR (kg/HR) 46,8 (21.2) ‘
Specific fuel cons. - LB/BHP HR (g/kW h) .400 (243)
Fuel pump suction at pump inlet
Maximum - in. Hg kPa)
Clean system 6 (20.32)
Dirty system 12 (40.63)
Airflow - CFM (m3/min.) 487 (13.8)
Airbox pressure - Min, in. Hg (kPa) 34 (115)
Air intake restriction, max. in. HaO (kPa)
(Dry type air cleaner)
Full load - dirty 20 (4.98)
- clean 12 (2.99)
No load ~ dirty 12 (2.99)
- clean 7.3 (1.82)
Exhaust temperature - °F (°C) 725 (385)
Exhaust flow = CFM (m"/min.) 1059 (30.0)
Exhaust back pressure, max. in. Hg (kPa)
Full load 2,5 (8.47)
No load 1.8 (6.09)
Coolant flow - GPM (litre/min.) 40 (151.4)
Coolant normal operating temp., °F (°C) 180 (82.2)
Heat rejection - BTU/HP Min, (W/kW) 30 (707)
Coolant inlet restriction, max, - in. Hg (kPa) 3.0 (10.16)
Lubricating oil pressure, normal - psi (kPa) 40 (275.80) - 60 (413,70) ‘
Lubricating oil temp., in pan °F (°C) 200 (93.3) - 235 (112.8)

E4-5031-32- 2
Sheet 2 of 2
Rev, 3-2-79



: \ N i BASIC ENGINE
‘& Detroit Diesel AlliSON | vopeL 31-53T DIESEL - INDUSTRIAL

Division of General Motors Corporation 5A60 INJECTORS, 1.496 TIMING
T04B TURBOCHARGER (.81 A/R HSG.)

R ?
302 LB FT
o 300
\\
\\ 280
<
TORQUE
263 LB FT_|__l260

| RATED POWER OUTPUT

GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT

| SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS:

- 85°F (29.4°C) - AIR INLET TEMPERATURE
130} 29,00 IN, HG (98.19 kPa) - BAROMETER (DRY)

125 BHP
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FUEL CONSUMPTION .420
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1000 1500 2000 2500

ENGINE SPEED - RPM
E4-5031-32-1

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT. Rev, 3-2-79

DE 3769-1

TORQUE - LB FT




- 3L-53T 125 BHP ENGINE SPECIFICATION

INDUSTRIAL
General Engine Specification:
Model 5033-8300 .
Number of cylinders 3 :
Bore and stroke - in., (mm) 3.875 (98) x 4.5 (114)
Displacement - in3 (litres) 159 (2.61)
Compression ratio 18.7:1
Firing order:
Clockwise rotation (RH) 1-3-2
Counterclockwise rotation (LH) 1-2-3
Approximate dimensions & weight:
Length - in. (mm) 33.4 (848)
Width - in. (mm) 28.6 (726)
Height - in. (mm) 39.8 (1011)
Weight - lbs. (kg) 1000 (454)
Technical Engine Specifications: »
Injector 5A60
Engine speed - RPM . 2500
Brake horsepower - BHP (kW) . 125 (93)
BMEP - PSI (kPa) 125 (862)
Peak torque LB FT (N*'m) @ RPM 302 (409 @ 1600
Fuel consumption - LB/HR (kg/HR) 50.0 (22.7)
Specific fuel cons. - LB/BHP HR (g/kW h) .400 (243) ®

Fuel pump suction at pump inlet
Maximum - in, Hg (kPa)

Clean system 6 (20.32)

Dirty system 12 (40.63)
Airflow ~ CFM (@2 /min.) 500 (14.16)
Airbox pressure - Min. in., Hg (kPa) 37 (125.3)

Air intake restriction, max. in. H,O (kPa)
(Dry type air cleaner)

Full load - dirty 20 (4.98)
- clean 12 (2.99)
No load - dirty 12 (2.99)
- clean 7.3 (1.82)
Exhaust temperature - °F (°C) 750 (400)
Exhaust flow - CFM (m3/min.) 1110 (31.44)
Exhaust back pressure, max. in. Hg (kPa)
Full load 2.5 (8.47)
No load 1.8 (6.09)
Coolant flow - GPM (litre/min.) _ 40 (151.4)
Coolant normal operating temp. °F (°C) 180 (82.2)
Heat rejection - BTU/HP Min. (W/kW) 30 (707)
Coolant inlet restriction, max. - in. Hg (kPa) 3.0 (10.16)
Lubricating oil pressure, normal - psi (kPa) 40 (275.80) - 60 (413.70) ‘
Lubricating oil temp., in pan °F (°C) 200 (93.3) - 235 (112.8)
E4-5031-32-1
Sheet 2 of 2

Rev, 3-2-79



BASIC ENGINE
' \ I i MODEL 3L-53T DIESEL - INDUSTRIAL
‘& Detroit Diesel Allison N65 INJECTORS, 1.508 TIMING

Division of General Motors Corporation T04B TURBOCHARGER (. 81 A/R HSG.)

312 LB FT
300
N
L 280
TORQUE \’ 275 LB FT
260
' RATED POWER OUTPUT
GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS:-
85°F (29.4°C) - AIR INLET TEMPERATURE 131 BEP
130 §29.00 IN. HG (98.19 kPa) - BAROMETER (DRY) .
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FUEL CONSUMPTION 420
. 400
—~ ] 380
1000 1500 2000 2500

ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5031-32-3

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT. 3-27-79

DE 3769-1

TORQUE - LB FT

FUEL - LB /BHP HR




3L-53T 131 BHP ENGINE SPECIFICATION

INDUSTRIAL
General Engine Specification:
Model 5033-8300 .
Number of cylinders 3
Bore and stroke - in. (mm) 3.875 (98) x 4.5 (114)
Displacement - in.3 (litres) 159 (2.61)
Compression ratio 18.7:1
Firing order:
Clockwise rotation (RH) 1-3-2
Counterclockwise rotation (LH) 1-2-3
Approximate dimensions & weight:
Length - in. (mm) 33.4 (848)
Width - in, (mm) 28.6 (726)
Height - in, (mm) 39.8 (1011)
Weight ~ lbs. (kg) 1000 (454)
Technical Engine Specifications:
Injector N65
Engine speed - RPM 2500 _
Brake horsepower - BHP (kW) 131 (97.7)
BMEP - PSI (kPa) 130 (896)
Peak torque LB FT (N*'m) @ RPM 312 (423) @ 1600
Fuel consumption - LB/HR (kg/HR) 52.3 (23.7)
Specific fuel cons. - LB/BHP HR (g/kW h) .398 (242) .
Fuel pump suction at pump inlet
Maximum - in. Hg (kPa)
Clean system 6 (20.32)
Dirty system 12 (40.63)
Airflow - CFM (m3/min,) 510 (14.4)
Airbox pressure - Min. in. Hg (kPa) 39 (132)
Air intake restriction, max. in. HyO (kPa)
(Dry type air cleaner)
Full load - dirty 20 (4.98)
- clean 12 (2.99)
No load - dirty 12 (2.99)
- clean 7.3 (1.82)
Exhaust temperature - °F (°C) 760 (404)
Exhaust flow - CFM (m"/min,) 1142 (32.3)
Exhaust back pressure, max. in. Hg (kPa)
Full load 2.5 (8.47)
No load 1.8 (6.09)
Coolant flow - GPM (litre/min.) 40 (151.4)
Coolant normal operating temp. °F (°C) 180 (82.2)
Heat rejection - BTU/HP Min. (W/kW) 30 (707)
Coolant inlet restriction, max. - in. Hg (kPa) 3.0 (10.16)
Lubricating oil pressure, normal - psi (kPa) 40 (275.80) - 60 (413,.70) ‘
Lubricating oil temp., in pan °F (°C) 200 (93.3) - 235 (112,8)
E4-5031-32-3
Sheet 2 of 2

3/27/79
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DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 3-53 DIESEL
2-VALVE HEAD

L

840 INJECTORS
-
<9
m
5
185 LB FT 190
180 o
P [« 4
TORQUE 165 LB FT 170 &
160 &
75
& BRAKE HORSEPOWER | _}~1 5 BHP
= =
o
a
(]
o /
o 50
-+
5]
» RATED POWER OUTPUT —
E GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT, ]
25 DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT —
B B
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
SPEED 2200 RPM ] ﬁF
]
a,
=
m
. 4680 §
- FUEL CONBUMPTION “o
420 B
. 400
500 1 1500 00 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5031-11-3
ENGINEERING - TECHNICAL DATA DEPT, 8-20-62

— E—



DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVI

CGENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 3-53 DIESEL
2 VALVE HEAD
$45 INJECTORS

SION

l“Gl:!lRlNG'TICNNICA.L DATA DEPT,
-~

196 LB FT
+ 200 =
(9
}N’ 178 LB FT 180
fad
- 170 ¥
T 152 LB FT 160 &
ORQUE
100 RQ \! 150 8
& 75 BHP
E 15
: g
64 BHP
o 3 LA
g SH eS|
< s0 ‘@0 RATED POWER OUTPUT
= A GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS:- 1]
v AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT, .
DRY AIR DENS|ITY|' (lnos LB/CU FT 4
<A S N I N I | _ —+ MAXIMUM coxmrwous —
28 SPEED 2200 RPM |
g
. 480 &
4602
m
- . 440 'f
— : . 420 o
FUEL CONSUMPTION 400 5
) fae
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5031-11-2
8-10-62




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 3-53 DIESEL
'2-VALVE HEAD
S40 or 845 INJECTORS

175 LB FT

178

N

170

168

TORQUE \L\

160

\ 156 LB FT

158

TOROUE - LB FT

]
a |
a
@

70
65 BHP
60
& 3
B SA
B
) f
§ 50
= /)
&r
g "/ SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS:- _|
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
S DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT
40 é i
~
/ MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
/ SPEED — 2200 RPM
V
30
FUEL CONSUMPTION “o
NﬁL . 420 <!
.400
)
a
) ™
500 1000 1800 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5031-11-4
ENGINEERING - TECNNICAL DATA DEPT. 8-10-62




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

'“m SERIES 53
MODEL 5033-7101
(3-53 2 VALVE HEAD)
PERFORMANCE WITH STANDARD EQUIPMENT
189 LB FT >
190 9
179 LB FT .
< £y
1
167 LB FT
TORQUE ~ # o7 LB 1 160%
152 LB FT A
150
70
70 BHP
] .
Y
BRAKE HORSEPOWER / Q_«‘g 64 BHP
% &0
& o
60 Sf | X
5f S/
SAL A 58 BHP
S Y
S
VAN 4
QA
e Y /T—Accnssomns: .
/oy FAN - 22" § BL, x 2 8/4" P.W. _
50 & 4,23 1.0:1 RATIO
5 4?& & GENERATOR - 12V., 26 AMP
e S
. /574
N
S/ |
e 7 RATED POWER OUTPUT
40 GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT
y.yAY, SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT
e
/ i
30 B,
FUEL CONSUMPTION 4808
q CONTINUOUS RATING A
.460 9
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS | | 440
SPEED - 2200 RPM e
420 &
&
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5033-11-1

ENGINEERING - TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

8-10-62




S
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
DETRON
DIEsH SERIES 53
MODEL 5034 - 8100 .
PERFORMANCE WITH STANDARD EQUIPMENT
b
>
196 LB FT 200 m
; = &
+.-J o 190 ,
~ =
180 )
185 LB FT ' ~ T 1':18 I:,BET 170 g
TORQUE 165 LB FT 160 8
75 BHP
75 ,
RATED BHP » 6I9 Blupl
RATED BHP _ —41 64 BHP
o S40 INJECTORS A
& N "
B 60
Q /) CONTINUOUS BHP
=
F .
: Zad
) e MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
SPEED - 2200 RPM
25 I S M By W
-] RATED POWER OUTPUT
GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS:- ﬁ
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT, 4 4
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT | =
2
460 =
FUEL CONSUMPTION. 040 "
< _ CONTINUOUS — =
. |t 4205
. 400
500 1000 1500 2000 2500
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5033-11-4
ENGINEERING - TECHNICAL DATA DEPT. 8-10-62
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DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

CGENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 3-53 DIESEL
4-VALVE HEAD

840 INJECTORS
200 :
182 LB FT
180
| | 161 LB FT . S
TORQUE
100 el 160
’K 86 BHP J
- BRAKE HORSEPOWER /
Ve
7
-1
§ /
i« 50
g RATED POWER OUTPUT i
-] GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT
';" SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
: AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT, 1
) DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT -
25 I T T
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
SPEED 2200 RPM
. 460
FUEL consuumo? 440
—# . ‘20
. 400
800 1000 1800 2000 2500 . 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5031-12-3

ENGINEERING - TECHNICAL DATA DEPY, 8-10-62




GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 3-53 DIESEL
4-VALVE HEAD
845 INJECTORS

DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

ENGINEERING - TECHNNICAL DATA DEPT.

200
L N
195 LB FT ~ 180
176 LB FT"
=
— , 160
TORQUE
. o
152 LBFT | T+ | 140
Y
100
120
[ 94 BHP
& 18 4
E | ’Q’Q L+ 1= 4= =
& ) -t
g 9\9 64 BHP
g o L1
4 g ‘50‘“ RATED POWER OUTPU
5 ’00/"/ GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT
E }/ SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
4 AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT |
” MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
SPEED - 2200 RPM :
28
.480
FUEL CONSUMPTION 460
\&‘ ¢ $ . “0
— =L ot
. 420
. 400
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5031-12-2

8-10-62

TORQUE - LB FT

FUEL - LBS/BHP - HR




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 3-53 DIESEL
4-VALVE HEAD
840 OR 845 INJECTORS

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

hd v v —
[ 175 LB FT 175
80 L } NELJ\ 170
TORQUE g 165
\L‘N 160
157 LB FT 155
70 72 BHP
. 60 ?%(
= &
o SA
2 &@ y
) él
] ()
0 o
o o] &/
W 50
X S
o &
\
m 4%
&
SA
40 7
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT
30 [ .480
FUEL CONSUMPTION 460
L] 440
.420
-
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM
E4-5031-12-7

12-6-62

UE - LBFT

TOR




GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 3-53N DIESEL

DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

ENGINE SPEED - RPM

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL -DATA DEPT.

(4 VALVE HEAD)
N40 INJECTORS
| . : b~
188 LB FT I 190 K
0
- 180 2
. _— '
TORQUE S 170
160 3
158 LB FT 150 &
=
100
{/"' 84 BHP
B o BRAKE HORSEPO\?;{
3 A
: 4)1
[« 9
[£3]
7]
[« 4
o /,*g‘
e o
= y
% 50
&
RATED POWER OUTPUT ;
GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT
25
a.
460 5
~N
FUEL CONSUMPTION 440
s .420 |
-l
2
—L—-hi » ¢ S & S R SR S . fa
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

E4-5031-52-4
3/17/64




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 3-53N DIESEL
(4 VALVE HEAD)
N45 INJECTORS

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

198 LB FT 200
f
190 b
TORQUE
T < 180 3
172 LB FT 170
€3]
[ 160 2
| ~ a
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS NN 150 &
100 | SPEED - 2400 RPM 153 LB FT 140 ¥
4#5ﬁ92BHP
BRAKE HORSEPOWER | | T | |
[+
> 75 2 )/
) 5%
& <© g\*?, —7L— 70 BHP
0 b o 1
- ‘\\30 b
O g’i\
T O
(O]
z
= 50
/M
RATED POWER OUTPUT
25 GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
DRY AIR DENSITY ", 0705 LB/CU FT
o’
RATED FUEL CONSUMPTION &
: . 460 e
N\ .440 9
o 420
1 T :
CONTINUOUS FUEL CONSUMPTION 400 5
O A O o
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5031-52-3

2/17/64




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 3-53N DIESEL
(4 VALVE HEAD)
N50 INJECTORS

205 LB FT

|

i
TORQUE =

| 184 LB FT

— RESTRICTED:

APPLICATIONS

!

— USE ONLY FOR NON-AUTOMOTIVE
| INTERMITTENT - MAXIMUM

l

100 p— Z{ZY

l

7/29/70

LLLLL [T [ Aees

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

75

RATED POWER OUTPUT

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT

50

SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -

AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT

ENQINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

\L\\ FUEL CONSUMPTION
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5031-52-1

Rev, 7-29-70

220 &

q
210 X
200 a
190 5
180 &

=




Q

130

120

110

100

90

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

80

Detroit Diesel Allison

Division of General Motors Corporation

BASIC ENGINE

MODEL 3L-53T DIESEL - INDUSTRIAL
5A60 INJECTORS, 1.496 TIMING
T04B TURBOCHARGER (.81 A/R HSG.)

]
. RATED POWER OUTPUT

GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT

| SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS:

- 85°F (29.4°C) - AIR INLET TEMPERATURE

[ 29,00 IN, HG (98.19 kPa) - BAROMETER (DRY)

| ‘
302 LB FT
\\
Y
TORQUE |
|
! 263 LB FT

125 BHP
1 |

< :
A

)

o‘z‘%«ij
$ A

7

FUEL CONSUMPTION

1000

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

1500 2000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM

2500

E4-5031-32-1
3-2-78

280

260

.420
. 400
.380

TORQUE - LB FT

FUEL - LB/BHP HR

DE 37691
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DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

CGENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 3-53N DIESEL
4-VALVE HEAD
N40 OR N45 INJECTORS

——q—-r —
179 LB FT 180
[~ 175
. 170
162 LB FT 160
80
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
DRY AIR DENSITY .0705 LB/CU FT
74 BHP
70
&
P4
% 3/
= &
: &
o 60 &
: ).
v &
< ég:”
P
m &
<,
40
. 460
FUEL COI_‘ISU.MPTIQN 440
— )
.420
-
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM
E4-5031-52-8
ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL -DATA DEPT. 9/15/64

TORQUE - LB FT

FUEL - LB/BHP HR
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DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
‘ SERIES 53
MODEL 5033-7201
(3-53 4-VALVE HEAD)
PERFORMANCE WITH STANDARD EQUIPMENT
845 INJECTORS

-
187 LB FT e
; 190 @
TORQUE 180 1
=y 170 LB FT —{170 8
, 160 I
RATED POWER OUTPUT o)
GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT . i
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT
T T
ACCESSORIES:
FAN - 22" 5 BL, x 2 3/4" P. W, 1,0:1 RATIQ
GENERATOR - 12 v., 25 AMP
100
81 BH
BRAKE HORSEPOWER > P
75 |
[- 4
: s
i 1&6‘9 coY""““10 =%
2 58 BHP
g |
T 50 ,k ]
g pay MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
& / SPEED - 2200 RPM -
4"‘
¥ o
-
25 '
FUEL CONSUMPTION — .480 5
- CONTINUOUS RATING = 4602
=
. 440 3
]
.420 |
[<3]
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 &
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5033-12-4

L ENGINEERING- TECHNICAL DATA DEPT. 8-10-62
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DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

SERIES 53N INDUSTRIAL
3-53N (4V) ENGINE
PERFORMANCE WITH STANDARD EQUIPMENT

80

70

BRAKE HORSEPOWER
)
=3

50

40

1000

N40 INJECTORS
T 1 711 T ] &
180 LB FT &
O 180 =
sr" 170
[~ 3
TORQUE 168 LB FT 160 5
\i , 150 §
ACCESSORIES:
FAN - 22" 5 BL x 2 3/4" P, W,
1:1 DRIVE RATIO
GENERATOR - 12V, 25 AMP 73 BLP
Vs
S (//
A,
‘30 el
&
& RATED POWER OUTPUT
3/ GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT
Y SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
7 AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT
/
=1
o
a
FUEL CONSUMPTION .480
q
P 460 3
.440 "
-
M
=
B
1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5033-52-4

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT. 4/19/66




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

SERIES 53N INDUSTRIAL

3-53N (4V) ENGINE
PERFORMANCE WITH STANDARD EQUIPMENT
N45 INJECTORS

100

75

50

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

25

1000

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL -DATA DEPT.

posnny
T T 1 B
190 LB FT
190
- 180
R
TORQUE 170 LB FT 170
160
ACCESSORIES:
FAN - 22" 5§ BL x 2 3/4" P.W.
1.0:1 RATIO
CHARGING GEN - 12V, 25 AMP
81 BHP
BRAKE HORSEPOWER )
]' |
99‘«
@‘g
3 63 BHP
x«\3°°$
o
RATED POWER OUTPUT
GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
SPEED - 2400 RPM
FUEL CONSUMPTION
CONTINUOUS RATING — . 480
. 460
. 440
* _d‘
1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED -
INE SPEED - RPM E4-5033-52-1

2/1/64

TORQUE - LB FT

HP HR

/;m

B/

w1

FUEL -




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

w ~ SERIES 53 MARINE

3-53N WORK BOAT
N40 INJECTORS

FUEL - GAL/HR

T -
| !
. RATED POWER OUTPUT
| GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
| SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
85°F - AIR TEMPERATURE
— 29,00 IN. HG - BAROMETER (DRY)
80
73 SHP
70
*
Qoqﬁ) //
60 \80923’ /
E g‘\yﬁ"
E N a9
A S 7~ POWER -
g 40 ~ PROPELLER LOAD
=
£ 30 /r
Lo
=
7]
20
ACCLESSORIES:
WARNER 3:1 MARINE GEAR
10 _ GENERATOR - 12V, 25 AMP
0
108
UMY
UEL O /
¥ — //
1=
y‘f FUEL -~
> PROPELLER LOAD
-(/
1000 1500 2000 2500

ENGINE SPEED - RPM
E4-5032-52-2

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT. ' Rev. 2-4-69




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

SENERAL MOTORS
DETRON - |
DIEsH SERIES 53

CORPORATION
MARINE

3-53N PLEASURE CRAFT
N50 INJECTORS

RATED POWER OUTPUT

100 GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT

" SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -

~ }  85°F - AIR TEMPERATURE
90|  29.00 IN. HG - BAROMETER (DRY)

| o

po

* 92 SHP

80 )
60‘3’

Y
70 9&‘3

s

60

/~ POWER -

50

PROPELLER LOAD

10

SHAF T HORSEPOWL

30

1Y

‘ - ACCESSORIES:
=0 WARNER 1:1 MARINE GEAR
GEN:RATOR 12V, 25 AMP

FUEL -
PROPEIL.LER LOAD

1000 1500 2000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

2500 3000

E4-5032-52-1
Rev, 2-4-69

S m~ N W U O

FUEL - GAL/HR







GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
BASI ! ENGINE
MODEL 4-53 DIESEL
2-VALVE HEAD
S40 INJECTORS
250 LB FT 250
P
240
TORQUE | 230
223 LB FT
: 220
=
100 +
1
93 BHP
BRAKE HORSEPOWER r
Y.
"4
7%
o
3
B
[5]
2 A
o
= 50 Vs '
w 4
v,
p RATED POWER OUTPUT
o GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
25 DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT '—
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
—t t+-+ SPEED 2200 RPM
to-—
.46
FUEL CONSUMPTION “
\ ‘
B "] : .42
] . 40
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5041-11-2
ENGINEERING - TECHNICAL DATA DEPT, 8-10-62
| —" R |

~

© o ©©
FUEL - LB/BHP HR

L

TORQUE - LB FT

i




(e

DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 4-53 DIESEL
2-VALVE HEAD
845 INJECTORS

280
BRI
263 LB FT
260
[
4
246 LB FT 240
223 LB FT
]
= $4$, -.Lg 220
128 TORQUE ™
208 LB FT 200
100 103 BHP
BRAKE HORSEPOWER
A
5]
5 9,43/ 87 BHP
5’ 5, 27
5 15 AN
- = @0 /
v d
E 00“?/
-]
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
50 SPEED 2200 RPM
” T 1 1 1T 1 1 711
7 . RATED POWER OUTPUT
GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT, 1
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT A
25 . 480
.4
FUEL CONSUMPTION 60
= . 440
2 oy . 420
. 400
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
E4-5041-11-3

ENGINEERING - TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

ENGINE SPEED - RPM

8-10-62

TORQUE - LB FT

FUEL - LBS/BHP-HR




GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 4-53 DIESEL
2-VALVE HEAD
840 OR 845 INJECTORS

DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

ENGINEERING - TECHNICAL DATA DEPT,

8-10-62

234 LB FT 240
4—-* 230
! UE \\ 220
TORQ \ 211 LB FT 210
90
88 BHP
.
80
‘ N
2]
: §
& s
g £
S 10 5
g O;(
/!
&y
m
&
“ 3
& SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: - -
2 AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT
1 T 1 T T 1
/ MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
7 SPEED -— 2200 RPM
50 /
Y | ruEL cCONsUMPTION “o
T
40 '
500 1000 1600 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5041-11-4

TORQUE - LB FT

FUEL - LB/BHP HR




GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 4-53 DIESEL
4-VALVE HEAD
840 INJECTORS
[ 1] 260
247 LBFT
1 24
bt 0
e
- < 220
-
216 LB FT ] il
O]
1285 200 %
116 PHP &
, /k &
BRAKE HORSEPOWER /V
100 ,4(
,
= /!
=15
(o)
&
4 RATED POWER OUTPUT
o) GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
- SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
2 AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
§5o DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT
2 I
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS g
SPEED 2200 RPM 1
x
@
-
25 =
.460 '
FUEL CONSUMPTION =
<~ > . 440 g
- . 420 B
. 400
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5041-12-2
ENGINEERING - TECHNICAL DATA DEPT. 8-10-62
SRR




GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 4-53 DIESEL
(¢-VALVE HEAD)
845 INJECTORS
270
J=1L— 260
262 LB FT ~~§ 250
]
N =
240 i
238 LB FT 230 9§
= A 220
| [ \N,._.L 208 LB FT 210 2
TORQUE ~ 4
150 - 200 o
l N 190 F
RATED POWER OUTPUT < )
GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT ~ 18
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: - 170
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT, 127 BHP -
125 | DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT
|« | maximum coNTiNUOUS BRAXE HORSEPOWER | L~
2 SPEED - 2200 RPM ‘ /
o
o _
[X) "4
2
=100 é
] {
] ) P
é Q P4
m 1’. ﬁ?
3 ® r4 87 BHP
S
75 Tooxi“
/)
» D 4 ;
. A,
oo B
N FUEL CONSUMPTION "o 8
= P ’ - |
[~ \‘4—.—,—__ . 420 |
25 11 . 400 3
500 1000 1600 2000 2500 3000 >
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5041-12-3
ENGINEERING - TECHNICAL DATA DEPT. 8-20-62




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

CGENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 4-53 DIESEL
4-VALVE HEAD
S40 OR 845 INJECTORS

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPY

ENGINE SPEED - RPM

- —
| H
240 @
234 LB FT 230 5
pop W
220 éﬂ
TORQUE ~ 214 LB FT 210 2
o
e
100
/b 98 BHP
Q
Q;b
$
©
= S
o &
=
2 S
Ll &1/
[75] @é
& Ny
o) &4
T »
) -
:c é&
< 60 S L
& y SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT ]
-
-
40 0.
. . 460 ’é
N .440 B
| FUEL CONSUMPTION 420
-
.400 W@
e
(<9
500 : 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

E4-5041-12-10
12-6-62




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 4-53N DIESEL
(4 VALVE HEAD)
N40 INJECTORS

_ 280
252 LB FT 260
— 240
[ —
220
TORQUE }.
? % 216 LB FT 200

;b-us BHP

BRAKE HORSEPOWER | L~

” g
100

RATED POWER OUTPUT

GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT

. SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,

DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT

BRAKE HORSEPOWIER

50
. 440
FUEL CONSUMPTION ] 420
. 400
. 380
al

1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM F4-5041-52-4
3/17/64

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL -DATA DEPT.

TORQUE - LB FT

FUEL - LB BHP HR




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

"GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 4-53N DIESEL
(4 VALVE HEAD)

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

N45 INJECTORS
mp—
b
270 LB FT 280 E
260 *
TORQUE ™ 240 w
Q 238 LB FT =
I | 220 @
Nﬂ 204 LBFT . 200 8
150
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
SPEED - 2400 RPM
125 127 BHP
e BRAKE HORSEPOWER | |
= 4
8 Q|
w oe?'
& 100 43;,
: A
X p S 93 BHP
= / r\y
) V. s
/ \@30
s Ry RATED POWER OUTPUT 7
¢4 GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT -
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: - —
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT, _
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT
.480 &
50 NK . 460 &
*ai” ED FUEL CONSUMPTION 4408
)
= el .420 4
i
. 400 d
CONTINUOUS FUEL CONSUMPTION .380 5
| I . .
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5041-52-3

2/7/64




4-53(7)

‘&\ Detroit Diesel Allison
Division of General Motors Corporation

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 4-53N DIESEL - AUTOMOTIVE
ADVANCED CAMSHAFT TIMING
C45 INJECTORS, 1.470 TIMING

280

270

260

250

240

230

150
127 BHP 1

125 b
o
=
2 &
B N
M <

?5 e
% 100 Q
= /{
ea]
2 A
E‘é j/ RATED POWER OUTPUT
GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
75 SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -

—F

85°F (29.4°C) - AIR INLET TEMPERATURE
29,00 IN. HG (98.19 kPa) - BAROMETER ( DRY)

F .480
50 N FUEL CONSUMPTION . 460
| N . 440
[ .420
F .400
1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED -
NGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5041-52-16
ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT. Rev, 2-1-74

TORQUE - LB FT

FUEL - LB/BHP HR




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

RAL MOTORS CORPORATION
DETRO GENE s
MEsH

MODEL 4-53N DIESEL

BASIC ENGINE

(4 VALVE HEAD)
N50 INJECTORS

>
T 111 T 1.1 TT1 11 Lo &
282 LB FT 290
280 '-I‘
\ 2
P 70 m
< =)
o N 260 O
TORQUE 255 LB FT 250 §
150 L—' RESTRICTED:
___ USE ONLY FOR NON-AUTOMOTIVE
| INTERMITTENT - MAXIMUM
APPLICATIONS ) 136 BHP
125 z042Y 7/29/70
r BRAKE HORSEPOWER
:
3 y
= 100
= RATED POWER OUTPUT
v GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT
< SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
& AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
% DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT
75 %
.500 g,
50 \ .480 5
~
.460 g
‘\4 FUEL CONSUMPTION 440 1
e— |
.420 @
fon]
<
-
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5041-52-1
ENQINEERING-TECHNICAL -DATA DEPY. Rev, 7-29-70




)

pr ﬁ
RENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION '
SERIES 53
MODEL 5043 - 7101
(4-53 2 VALVE HEAD)
PERFORMANCE WITH STANDARD EQUIPMENT
-
254 LB FT b
1 260 m
_ 250
*—4- T~ - 240 5
242 LB FT ( \\ 233 LB FT 230 &
l o]
TORQUE \ 220 &
\»— 210 LB FT 210
100
BRAKE HORSEPOWER 98 BHP
r [
A 88 BHP
I i
[ T
RATED BHP / ,é_ 82 BHP
S45 INJECTORS - d |
[+ 75 g 1 t 4/ !
S RATEDBHP || | A A | A |
(&) S40 INJECTORS + CONTINUOUS BHP
o "4 T t—t—t—t—t+—
9 ACCESSORIES: .
& A | FAN-22"5BL. 2 3/4" P,W, 1,0:1 RATIO
x y GENERATOR - 12 V,, 25 AMP ]
W 50 V)4V
x 7/
< -
& MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
i SPEED - 2200 RPM
RATED POWER OUTPUT
— GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT B
25 |— SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
|__ AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT, 480
DRY AIR DENSITY ', 0705 LB/CU FT 460 a
" .440 5
g FUEL CONSUMPTION . '
CONTINUOUS RATING .420
I 5
500 1090 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5043-11-1
ENGINEERING - TECHNICAL DATA DEPT. 8-10-82




—— ———— R o
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
SERIES 53
MODEL 5044 - 8100
PERFORMANCE WITH STANDARD EQUIPMENT
270 &
' = 2237,3 F l }‘ 260 q
126 T N 250 ,
250 LB FT : 244 LBFT 240 g
TORQUE : 230 g
e T 220 &
103 1lam> :
]
100
o 9L m[{p
= RATED BHP A L
E 845 INJECTORS A 87 BHP
| 1 1
& RATED BHP
g . S40 INJECTORS
o)
9 |
~] /7
@
50 .
v /
/
‘MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
SPEED - 2200 RPM
[ O R R
RATED POWER OUTPUT _
26 GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: - —
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT, _
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT
2
.460 m
'FUEL CONSUMPTION 440"
CONTINUOUS ] '
gh-g . 420 d
fen]
. 400 ¢,
500 1000 1500 2000 2600
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5043-11-2
y 8-10-62

ENOING llll:- TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 4-53N DIESEL
4-VALVE HEAD
N40 OR N45 INJECTORS

240
238 LB FT Jl — 230
- 221 LB FT
TORQUE = 220
120
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
- DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT
> 100 101 BHP
= “’ﬁ”/
7 &
: <
= S
<L ooé
vf: V4
= 80 £
= &Q;
&
R
&Q»
@7
60
&
. 440
FUEL CONSUMPTION
N . .420
\ 2
.400
|
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM
E4-5041-52-9

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL -DATA DEPT. 9/11/64

TORQUE - LB FT

FUEL - LB/BHP HR




,I

DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

SBERIES 53
MODEL 5043 - 7201
(4-53 4 VALVE HEAD)
PERFORMANCE WITH STANDARD EQUIPMENT
845 INJECTORS

125

100

-3
G ]

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

(2]
o

25

T &
254 LBFT 260 a
— 250 ,
TORQUE - ™ 240 ©
234 LBFT | .0 &
o
=
BRAKE HORSEPOWER 112 BHP
p
&
<&
Q” 9$? -
I “00\3‘5 -82 BHP
/
/V
ACCESSORIES: .
/) FAN - 22" § BL, x 2 3/4" P, W,
' 1.0: 1 RATIO
'f GENERATOR - 12 V., 25 AMP
- RATED POWER OUTPUT swpm“:‘f‘;zg‘?’g:“ ous _|
| GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: - =]
— AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT, .
— DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT .480 3
1 e
L s 440 ,
FUEL CONBUMPTION _| .0 =
CONTINUOUB RATING | 5
{ | 1 h
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5043-12-1

ENGINEZRING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT, 8~-10-62



GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
SERIES 53N INDUSTRIAL
4-53N (4V) ENGINE
PERFORMANCE WITH STANDARD EQUIPMENT
N45 INJECTORS
=
=z
280
260 LBFT
260 !
€3]
240 2
TORQUE 236 LB FT 220 &
=
RATED POWER OUTPUT
| GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT
N T T A I I
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
125 SPEED - 2400 RPM
113 BHP
BRAKE HORSEPOWER
100 <
& <%
i »
= >
) < 86 BHP
(<% DY
% ﬁcoosg/ P
[+
S 5 Goﬁ"\
o / ACCESSORIES:
< P FAN - 22" 5BL x 2 3/4"P.W. |
5‘ v 1.0:1 RATIO -
CHARGING GEN. - 12V, 25 AMP _| o
ot
FUEL CONSUMPTION 460 5
CONTINUOUS RATING 440"
N — ) !
N+ —t .420 32
o]
fxy
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5043-52-1
ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL -DATA DEPT. 2/7/64




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BIESH SERIES 53 MARINE
4-53N WORK BOAT
N40 INJECTORS

| RATED POWER OUTPUT
GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
100k 5 AE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS:- 100 SHP
- 85°F - AIR TEMPERATURE T
o 29.00 IN. HG - BAROMETER (DRY) | _ o /
q\‘b "4 [
QO f
|
8 O&Q f t
Q; !
44
70 & /'
C 7
e L / POWER -
2 60 Qy&‘ ' PROPELLER LOAD
é
50
Q / /
£ 40 4
=
7 ACCESSORIES:
30 _ WARNER 3:1 MARINE GEAR
GENERATOR - 12V, 25 AMP
20
10 s
o
Q'Y
0 0@\‘5‘“&/ /
C 7
Y‘ﬁr //
_ /
P L4
/
FUEL -
> PROPELLER LOAD
/
1000 1500 2000 2500

GINE SPEED - RPM
ENGINE E4-5042-52-2

ENGINEERING-TECKNICAL DATA DEPT. Rev. 2-4-69

FUEL - GAL/HR




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

- RATED POWER OUTPUT

L GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
| SAE 8TD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
85°F - AIR TEMPERATURE

- 29,00 IN, HG - BAROMETER (DRY)

SERIES 53 MARINE
4-53N PLEASURE CRAFT
N50 INJECTORS

140

128 SHP
T 1A

120 'e)
wo5F /
s 90
& 100 A /
; g}"?(?p
2 80
o POWER -
2 PROPELLER LOAD
2 6o
b
(9
2 10 /
Z ACCESSORIES: .
/ WARNER 1:1 MARINE GEAR
20 GENERATOR 12V, 25 AMP
0
oMPTION == 7
| Ly, CONSD et
fUE ’? 7
*/’ ] ‘
/;—/ FUEL -
- PROPELLER LOAD
’;ri//
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

Rev, 1-31-69

O = Wb O =~ oo O

FUEL - GAL/kh..










4-53T ENGINE CURVES

ENGINE INJECTOR BHP /RPM TORQUE/RPM CURVE NUMBER DATE

4-53T 5A55 155/2500 379/1800 E4-5041-32-9 5/18/79

4-53T 5A60 170/2500 402/1800 E4~5041-32-15 5/18/79

4-53T N65 175/2500 420/1800 E4-5041-32-6 3/6/79
SA-0001

8/1/79



\ \ e v BASIC ENGINE
‘& Detroit Diesel Allison 4L-53T DIESEL - INDUSTRIAL

Division of General Motors COTDOI’&“OH 5A55 INJE CTORS, 1.496 TIMING
TO4B98 TURBOCHARGER (. 96 A/R HSG.)

F | 420
400
379 LB FT 380
o \\ - 360
SN 340
TORQUE 9326 LB FT_| 320
__ RATED POWER OUTPUT
| GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS:
— 85°F (29.4°C) - AIR INLET TEMPERATURE
160§~ 29,00 IN, HG (98.19 kPa) - BAROMETER (DRY)
J 73155 BHP
150 ,,/
= 140 &
= &
Q 2
f1 130 &
7] OQ’- /
& &
2 120 4’/ I
&
‘;g &v . I
= /
% 110
100 |
o0} , J
I FUEL CONSUMPTION - 420

. 400
- { i “ .380
.360

1000 . 1500 2000 2500
ENGINE SPEED - RPM

E4-5041-32-9
ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT. Rev. 5-18-79

TORQUE - LB FT

FUEL - LB/BHP HR

OE 37881 Sheet 1 of 2




4-53T 155 BHP ENGINE SPECIFICATION

INDUSTRIAL

General Engine Description:

Model
Number of cylinders
Bore and stroke - in. (mm)

Displacement - in. 3 (litres)

Compression ratio
Firing order
Clockwise rotation RH)
Counter clockwise rotation (LH)
Dimensions & weight (approx.)
Length - in. (mm)
Width - in. (mm)
Height - in. (mm)
Weight - lbs. (kg)

Technical Engine Specifications:

Injector

Engine speed - RPM

Brake horsepower - BHP (kW)
BMEP - PSI kPa)

Peak torque LB FT (N'm) @ RPM

Fuel consumption - LB/HR (kg/HR)
Specific fuel cons. - LB/BHP HR (g/kW HR)
Fuel pump suction at pump inlet
Maximum -~ in. Hg (kPa)
Clean system
Dirty system
Air flow - CFM (m"/min.)
Airbox pressure - Min. in. Hg kPa)
Air intake restriction, max. in. H,0 (kPa)
(Dry type air cleaner) -
Full load - dirty
- clean
No load - dirty
- clean
Exhaust temperature - °F (°C)
Exhaust flow - CFM (m3/min.)
Exhaust back press., max. in. Hg (kPa)
Full load
No load
Coolant flow - GPM (litre/min.)
Coolant normal operating temp. °F (°C)
Heat rejection - BTU/HP MIN. W/kW) /

Coolant inlet restriction, max. - in. Hg (kPa)

Lubricating oil press., normal - psi (kPa)
Lubricating oil temp., in pan °F (°C)

5043-8301
4
3.875 (98) x 4.5 (114)

212 (3.48)

18.7:1
1-3-4-2
1-2-4-3
38.8 (985)

29.8 (757)
38.4 (975)
1260 (571)

5A55

2500

155

116 (799. 82)
379 (514) @ 1800

60.8 (27.6)
.392 (238)

6 (20.32)
12 (40.63)
580 (16.43)
36 (121.90)

20 (4.98)
12 2.99)
12 2. 99)
7.3 (1.82)
755 (737.2)
1295 (36.67)

2.5 (8.47)

1.8 (6.09)

56 (211.98)

180 (82.2)

30 (707)

3.0 (10. 16)

40 (275.80) - 60 (413.70)
200 (182.2) - 235 (217.2)

E4-5041-32-9
Rev., 5-18-79
Sheet 2 of 2



‘&\ Detroit Diesel Allison
Division of General Motors Corporation

BASIC ENGINE
41-53T DIESEL - INDUSTRIAL
5A60 INJECTORS 1,496 TIMING
T04B98 TURBOCHARGER (. 96 A/R HSG.)

pa
402 LB FT
TORQUE 357 LB FT
— RATED POWER OUTPUT
| GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
| STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS:
85°F (29.4°C) AIR INLET TEMPERATURE A
1700 29.00 IN. HG (98.19 kPa) BAROMETER (DRY) 4
/
160 < Z
SA
Oy
5 150 é‘,?v)
g s/
& S
B 140 %0
% &
= N /
< &
130 /
2 /
= /
n 120 //
110 |
100

FUEL CONSUMPTION

1000

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

1500 2000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM

2500

E4-5041-32~ 15
Rev. 5-18-79

420
400
380
360
340

.420
.400
.380

.360

TORQUE - LB FT

FUEL ~ LB/BHP HR

DE 3769-1

Sheet 1 of 2




4L-53T 170 BHP ENGINE SPECIFICATION

INDUSTRIAL
General Engine Specification:
Model 5043-8301
Number of cylinders 4
Bore and stroke - in. (mm) 3.875 (98) x 4.5 (114)
Displacement - in.3 (litres) 212 (3.48)
Compression ratio 18.7:1
Firing order
Clockwise rotation (RH) 1-3-4-2
Counter clockwise rotation (LH) 1-2-4-3
Approximate dimensions & weight
Length - in. (mm) 38.8 (986)
Width - in. (mm) 29.8 (757)
Height - in, (mm) 38.4 (975)
Weight - lbs. (kg) 1260 (571)
Technical Engine Specifications:
Injector 5A60
Engine speed - RPM 2500
Brake horsepower ~ BHP (kW) 170 (127)
BMEP - PSI (kPa) 127 (875.67)
Peak torque LB FT (N*'m) @ RPM 402 (545) @ 1800
Fuel consumption - LB/HR (kg/HR) 66.3 (30.1)
Specific fuel cons. - LB/BHP HR (g/kW HR) .390 (237)
Fuel pump suction at pump inlet
Maximum - in. Hg (kPa)
Clean system 6 (20.32)
Dirty system , 12 (40,63)
Airflow - CFM (m3/min.) 596 (16.88)
Airbox pressure - Min, in, Hg (kPa) 39 (132.05)
Air intake restriction, max. in. HoO (kPa)
(Dry type air cleaner)
Full load - dirty 20 (4.98)
- clean 12 (2. 99)
No load - dirty 12 (2.99)
- clean 7.3 (1.82)
Exh, temperature - °F (°C) 790 (421.1)
Exh. flow - CFM (m3/min.) 1365 (38. 66)
Exh. back press., max. in. Hg (kPa)
Full load 2.5 (8.47)
No load 1.8 (6.09)
Coolant flow - GPM (litre/min.) 56 (211, 98)
Coolant normal operating temp. °F (°C) 180 (82.2)
Heat rejection - BTU/HP Min. (W/kW) 30 (707)
Coolant inlet restriction, max. - in, Hg (kPa) 3.0 (10.16)
Lubricating oil press., normal - psi Pa) 40 (275.80) - 60 (413.70) .
Lubricating oil temp,, in pan °F (°C) 200 (83.3) - 235 (112.8)

E4-5041-32-15
Rev. 5-18-79
Sheet 2 of 2



@ Detroit Diesel Allison BASIC ENGINE

Division of General Motors Corporation 4+L-53T DIESEL - INDUSTRIAL

N65 INJECTORS, 1.508 TIMING

TO4B98 TURBOCHARGER (. 96 A/R HSG.)

—— -
|
420 LB FT +40
420
/
™ 400
TORQUE 380
368 LB FT_|_ 1360
_ RATED POWER OUTPUT 340
1801 GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: 175 BHP
— 85°F (29.4°C) - AIR INLET TEMPERATURE o d
1700 29,00 IN, HG (98.19 kPa) - BAROMETER (DRY)
Qs
=160 S 1/
2 X
150 o‘*% /
z 5
= 140 @Q.&/
[£3]
z 4
= 130 /
120 /
4
110
FUEL CONSUMPTION . 420
. 400
.380
.360

1000

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

1500 2000 2500
ENGINE SPEED - RPM
E4-5041-32-6
Rev. 3=-6-78

TORQUE - LB FT

FUEL - LB/BHP HR

DE 3769-1

Sheet 1 of 2




4-53T 175 BHP ENGINE SPECIFICATION

INDUSTRIAL
General Engine Description: ‘
Model 5043-8301
Number of cylinders 4
Bore and stroke - in. (mm) 3.875 (98) x 4.5 (114)
Displacement - in.3 (litres) 212 (3.48)
Compression ratio - 18.7:1
Firing order
Clockwise rotation (RH) 1-3-4-2
Counter clockwise rotation {%.j:} 1-2-4-3
Dimensions & weight (approx.}
Length - in. (mm) 40 (1016)
Width - in. (mm) 32 (813)
Height - in. (mm) 37 (940)
Weight - lbs. (kg) 1300 (590)
Technical Engine Specifications:
Injector N65
Engine speed - RPM 2500
Brake horsepower - BHP kW) 175 (131)
BMEP - PSI (kPa) 131 (903.24)
Peak torque LB FT (N-m) @ RPM 420 (569) @ 1800
Fuel consumption - LB/HR (kg/HR) 67.9 (30..8) ' .
Specific fuel cons. - LB/BHP HR (g/kW HR) .388 (236)
Fuel pump suction at pump inlet
Maximum - in. Hg Pa)
Clean system 6 (20.32)
Dirty systexg 12 (40. 63)
Air flow - CFM (m’/min.) 600 (16.99)
Airbox pressure, Min. - in. Hg (& Pa) 39 (132.05)
Air intake restriction, max. in. ¥,0 (kPa)
(Drv tvpe air cleaner) »
Full load - dirty 20 (4. 98)
- clean 12 2. 99)
No load - dirty 12.0 2.99)
- clean 7.3 (1.32)
Exhaust temperature - °F (°C) 325 (440, 5)
Exhaust flow - CFM (m°/min.) 1415 (40.07)
Exhaust back press., max. in. dg &Pa)
Full load 2.5 (8 47)
No load 1.5 (6.09)
Coolant flow - GPM (litre/min.) 56 (211.98)
Coolant normal operating temp. °F (°C) 180 (82.2)
Heat rejection - BTU/HP Min., (W/kW) 30 (707)
Coolant inlet restriction, max. - in. Hg kPa) 3.0 (10. 16) ‘
Lubricating oil press. normal - psi (kPa) 40 (275.80) - 60 (413.70)
Lubricating oil temp., in pan °F (°C) 200 (93.3) -235 (112.38)
E4-5041-32-6
Rev., 3-6-78
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&\ Detroit Diesel Allison BASIC ENGINE
\ Division of General Motors Corporation | MODEL 6V-53N DIESEL - AUTOMOTIVE
ADVANCED CAMSHAFT TIMING
C40 INJECTORS, 1.470 TIMING
FEDERAL CERTIFICATION - 1997, 7
| 385 LB FT 400
— | 380
| = —t—
) M — 0
TORQUE = 36
} ~. 340
\% 321 LB FT 320
175 % ! 300
i {,L 171 BHP _|
- A
S 150 pd
) 4
& )
2 4?/
o <
< 125
< /
)4 RATED POWER OUTPUT N
GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: - 7
7 85°F (29.4°C) - AIR INLET TEMPERATURE -
100 /A 29.00 IN, HG (98.19 kPa) - BAROMETER (DRY) .
. 440
< FUEL CONSUMPTION
[ i | | .420
\‘\ ! . 400
.380
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

ENGINE SPEED - RPM

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

E4-5061-52-20
Rev, 2=17-T78

TORQUE - LB ¥T

FUEL - ILB/BHP KR




&)

Detioit Diesel Allison

Division of General Motors Corparation

BASIC ENGINE

MODEL 6V-53N DIESEL - AUTOMOTIVE
ADVANCED CAMSHAFT TIMING
C45 INJECTORS, 1.470 TIMING

FEDERAL CERTIFICATION - 1977, 78

’ —— ——-ﬁ
: = ! '
,l ; L
: ! o
T T — ]
421 LB FT : T i
| . | ! !
M | i i
L \\i‘ i ][
i I~ . v
.. TORQUE _ \[\ i . : l ;
o l |1 | ‘\. 37|0 LB FT | i
| ' i ; j i !
- ! ! R
! S
™ ‘ —
- i i
200 L | |
. ] §197 BHP ;
= L
" 1
% @‘23 V !
% e.?’&%?//‘ I
& 150 < - i
= 7| |
> A ! |
< - RATED POWER OUTPUT -
& / GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT ]
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS:-
100 85°F (29.4°C) - AIR INLET TEMPERATURE
0 29,00 IN, HG (98.19 kPa) - BAROMETER (DRY) ~
! l |
T.
L 1 |
i | | 1 : ; +
) FUEL CONSUMPTION SR 1
! i |
' e
! L
| | |
! |

1500 2000 2500

ENGINE SPEED - RPM

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

3000

E4-5061-52-18
Rev, 2-17-783

440
420
400
380
360

. 440
.420
.400

TORQUE - LB FT

FUEL - LB/BHP HR




&\ Detroit Diesel Allison BASIC ENGINE
\ Division of General Motors Corporation MODEL 16V-149T DIESEL
150 INJECTORS
) l g
3880 LB FT P
3900 m
/’-q o w3
3700 3
3663 LB FT
3600 21
o
1325 BHP =
1300
1200
Q-
$€'
L7 -~
E Y
£ 1100 5’? /
Q &
& K4
2 5/
2 "’l
“ RATED POWER QUTPUT -
%1000 GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT -
o SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS:
m / 85°F 29.4°C) - AIR INLET TEMPERATURE |
/ 29,00 IN. HG (98.19 kPa) - BAROMETER (DRY) —f
4
900 /
=
.410 &
800 - FUEL CONSUMPTION .00 &
\‘7\ .390 A
B — .380 1
.370 =
~ ] £
o =

1200 1400 1600 1300

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

ENGINE SPEED - RPM

2000

E4-9161-32-11
Rev, 1-26=78







DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

ENGINEERING - TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 6V-53 DIESEL
4 VALVE HEAD
840 INJ ECTORS
=
7
384 LB FT 400 3
#—ﬁ_ 380 '
360
" TORQUE | S g
~ M0 &
320 ™
322 LB FT
200
a:
]
§ 172 BHP
5 BRAKE HORSEPOWER
S150 ~
4]
:
/M
RATED POWER OUTPUT 1
100 GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT )
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT ]
S R S W S '
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS &
SPEED 2200 RPM a
50 =
]
440
FUEL CONSUMPTION . - q
S . 420 |
4007
380 5
500 1000 1800 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED-RPM E4-5061-12-2

Rev, 10-5-62




GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 6V-53 DIESEL
4 VALVE HEAD
845 INJECTORS
T 1 1 T
411 LB FT 420
— 400
—— 357 LBFT {380 F
"TORQUE & fa
- . 360 MA@
|
—= 340 r:,
311 LB FT 320 o
300
T 280 £
260 '
200
BRAKE HORSEPOWER 190 BHP.
(- 1
3 et
Be \4
W50 ° %
4] <%
(=} . ?’
o “? ‘b ‘P
(g 38 ?
» ‘ﬂo 130 BHP
” T RATED POWER OUTPUT -
100 GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT 1
,4 SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS:- |
V AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT, )
P DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT
L MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS .
SPEED 2200 RPM , i
50 . 480 B
e o
: .460 8
N~ "FUEL CONSUMPTION Mo 5;
— Pl % . 420 3
.400 8
[
500 1000 1800 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5061-12-3
ENGINEERING - TECHNICAL DATA DEPT. Rev. 10-5-62




.

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 6V-53 DIESEL
4-VALVE HEAD
840 OR 845 INJECTORS

DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

p———— 360
f
} ! 350 m
-
160 352 LB FT 340 -
TORQUE 330 &
324 LB FT o>
3z0 &
e
148 BHP
140 ~
/V
&
®
g 120 «5&/
g %7
5 IS
: #
o &
= §
1 100 {:,"
S &
a | rﬁ?
§ $/
80 ‘ /
' SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
/ AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
/ DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT 1
&
=
60 o
FUKL CONSUMPTION 420 E
.400 8
.380 !
h [
=
500 1000 1500 2000 2500
ENGINE SPEED - RPM F4-5061-12-4
Rev. 3-18-63

ENQINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPY.




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

CGENERAL

MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE

MODEL 6V-53N DIESEL
(4 VALVE HEAD)

N40 INJECTORS

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL -DATA DEPT.

! ; =
394 LB FT 400 b
m
380
]
- 342 LB FT 360
™ 340 2
TORQUE <4
~¢ 322 LBFT 320 5
N f
200
| 4 172 BHP
. BRAKE Honsr:powm)/}[ |
4 a4
‘; 150 k 163 BHP
o
& f‘/
w2
[« 4
g 7
” | RATED POWER OUTPUT i
< 100 o GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
- SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: - -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT, -
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT _
=
50 o
o]
a
FUEL CONSUMPTION 4204
| T | .400
) 380 3
jon]
ety <3
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM
I E4-5061-52-7
2/7/64




/E.‘ \ Detioit Diesel Allison BASIC ENGINE

Division of General Motors Corporation §| MODEL 6V-33N DIESEL - AUTOMOTIVE
ADVANCED CAMSHAFT TIMING
C50 INJECTORS, 1,470 TIMING

FEDERAL CERTIFICATION - 1977, 7~

T e o
— TMOLBFT| T T [T T T
‘ | | " L L ! ! l :[ : } . 440
1 ' : e — . | ) i
| ' —— ! | 420
! T TORQUE T .. ;
; | ! 1 400
- ; : ‘ ~ 394 LB FT
295 ool ' ! R ; 380
NI A ‘ |
i 1 . ! |
i . . . i i BB ;
| IR .| 210 BHP __|
N — i ] T I —
P L | :
— T
200 - I |
] 1 i !
— 1 I o
& Loy 5 I
5 ‘ | | | : VAl i
23 S ./[ L
) T ! Q'Q/ [ l ' |
2 175 , ! R ' e
Q T | OF o
= i 1 &Q) / : |
= I y/ ‘
| A RATED POWER:OUTPUT :
150 | /' GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT i
| | | SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
i 85°F (29.4°C) - AIR INLET TEMPERATURE |
29.00 IN. HG (98.19 kPa) - BAROMETER (DRY) A
|
‘ } l : i l |
— BEEERE
s — |
125 | L .
| | | | T | | ' ' . 160
, : — FUEL CONSUMPTION | ) T
] Ly P I L . 440
T ! T R i
]E \?\ i : R 1| : ; . ' . 420
| | ! N ! 1 | ’ . 400
1 | '
. | L 1 | ||
1500 2000 2500 3000

ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5081-52-19

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT. Rev. 3-14-78

TORQUE - LB 'Y

FUEL - LB/BHP HR







6V-53( 5)

,t'}\ Detroit Diesel Allison BASIC ENGINE
\ Division of General Motors Corporation | MODEL 6V-53N DIESEL - AUTOMOTIVE
- ADVANCED CAMSHAFT TIMING
C40 INJECTORS, 1.470 TIMING

385 LB FT 400 &
380 m
T~ 360 "
TORQUE o !
. 340 B
\+321 LB FT |
o
175 300 &
% 171 BHP
o
4
m .
;’ 150 //
o A
[<3]
@ ‘323//
2 &
= v
% M |
125
e
m I; /
)4 RATED POWER OUTPUT R
| GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: - T
7 85°F (29.4°C) - AIR INLET TEMPERATURE —
100 / 29.00 IN, HG (98.19 kPa) - BAROMETER (DRY) .
11V £
e o]
440 &
FUEL CONSUMPTION ) A
| | .a20 8
~— | | 1 | .400 3
t
.380
=]
e}
(<
*——*——

1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5061-52-20

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT. Rev, 2-1-74




6V-53 (7)

. BASIC ENGINE
Allison MODEL 6V-53N DIESEL - AUTOMOTIVE

({}\ Detroit Diesel
Division of General Motors Corporation ADVANCED CAMSHAFT TIMING

C45 INJECTORS, 1.470 TIMING

421 LB FT |440
420
‘N
™~ - l400
TORQUE ™~ 380
RQU P<g 370 LB FT
360
200 )197 BHP
/2
; \x? ~
8 $9?>
2 Q;YS /
& 150 %
T Pa
K 7
E W RATED POWER OUTPUT .
& GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT i
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
85°F (29,4°C) - AIR INLET TEMPERATURE
100 29,00 IN, HG (98.19 kPa) - BAROMETER (DRY) =
FUEL CONSUMPTION . 440
<
. 420
—
. 400
L |
1500 2000 2500 3000

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

E -
NGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5061-52-18

Rev, 8-5~74

TORQUE - LB FT

FUEL - LB/BHP HR




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 6V-53N DIESEL

(4 VALVE HEAD)
N45 INJECTORS
—— ™ T -!——-—F-T—l——
[- 431 LBFT T 440
420
\
N*‘R 400 &
380 A
370 LB FT 360 !
a
i 340 2
320 g
TORQUE 305 LB FT 300 F
280
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
SPEED - 2400 RPM
200
L~ 197 BHP
BRAKE HORSEPOWER -
&
150 <
o R
al P4
= ! =%~ 140 BHP
‘\9 .
2 - Vo
(2 N =g
n ‘x\So
e TN
2 o
T 100 | | RATED POWER OUTPUT
X GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT =
= SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS:- —
[ AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT, -
DRY AIR DENSITY .0705 LB/CU FT
=
50 a
[ [ RATED FUEL CONSUMPTION 4401
420 3
. 400
! -
CLONTINU,OUS FUEL CONSUMPTION . 380 S
M Ll | l M S N W - <7
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5061-52-3

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL -DATA DEPT. 2/7/64




‘.

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISI

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 6V-53N DIESEL
(4 VALVE HEAD)
N50 INJECTORS

445 LB FT

460

440

l +411 LB FT

420

TORQUE u

400

250 1T 1 1 395 LB FT

TORQUE - LB FT

380

= RESTRICTED:
| USE ONLY FOR NON-AUTOMOTIVE

| INTERMITTENT - MAXIMUM

APPLICATIONS

2 E;%Z 210 BHP
200 277y 7729770

BRAKE HORSEPOWER

150

RATED POWER OUTPUT
100 GUARANTEED WITHIN 5%AT

AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,

SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS:-

DRY AIR DENSITY .0705 LB/CU FT

50

\H\ FUEL CONSUMPTION
=

1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM

ENQINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

E4-5061-52-2
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6V-53(9)

@ Datroit Diesel Allison BASIC ENGINE

Division of General Motors Corporation § MODEL 6V-53N DIESEL - AUTOMOTIVE

ADVANCED CAMSHAFT TIMING
C50 INJECTORS, 1,470 TIMING

440 LBFT
440
N\
TORQUE ’*‘\\ 420
395 LBFT 400
225 380
[ 210 BHP |
200 J
4
€3]
:
)
0 <
& 175 & /
= o
E & /
2 l

RATED POWER OUTPUT a

/) GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT

SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: - i

85°F (29.4°C) - AIR INLET TEMPERATURE

29,00 nI«. HG (98.19 kPa) - BAROMETER (DRY) -

125
FUEL CONSUMPTION - 460
N .440
. 400
1500 2000 2500 3000

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

ENGINE SPEED - RPM E4-5061-52-19

Rev, 2-1-74

TORQUE - LB FT

FUEL - LB/BHP HR
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DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

BASIC ENGINE
MODEL 6V-53N DIESEL
4-VALVE HEAD
N40 OR N45 INJECTORS

ENGINE SPEED - RPM

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL -DATA DEPT.

‘ 360
™= "ﬁr-. 350
f—
3LBFT | | ~1 340
TORQUE 330
333 LBFT
160
152 BHP
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: - )
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT, /
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT Q 4
140 &/
Q
06
o 9)
3 S
@] o.g" /
& Y
ﬁ &
& 120 Va3 Kz
o 17 :
o= é I
v P4 ;
< EA j
© é& @
o) aN 1
| 1
100 I i
80
.420
FUEL CONSUMPTION
. 400
.380
ﬂ;—
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

E4-5061-52-12
9/14/64

TORQUE - LB FT

HP HR

;@
;m

/

4

FUEL - I

_
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DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

SERIES V-83

MODEL 5083-5200
: (6V-53 4-VALVE HEAD)
PERFORMANCE WITH STANDARD EQUIPMENT

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

845 INJECTORS 410
400
i
402 LB FT 'ﬁp.* 390
TORQUE 380
370
360
350
RATED POWER OUTPUT 353 LB FT
175 GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT A | 168 BHP
150 ACCESSORIES: :
FAN - 22" 6 BL x 32 1/4" PW
1.1:1 RATIO -
B GENERATOR - 12V, 25 AMP
: ;
B 125 & ]
£ &) T
0 Qy — 123 BHP
. ” o
g / S A
4
§‘b / MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS _|
f
100 ‘&@ >/ SPEED 2200 RPM
4
ANV 4
/
75
) FUEL CONSUMPTION 46
7 CONTINUOUS RA TING » "
—T| .42
.40
500 1000 1500 2000 2500
ENGINE SPEED - RPM
E4-5063-12-2

Rev. 8-31-62

TORQUE-LB FT

FUEL - LB/BHP-HR




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
SERIES 53N INDUSTRIAL
6V-53N (4V) ENGINE
PERFORMANCE WITH STANDARD EQUIPMENT
N45 INJECTORS

-

400

TORQUE

RATED POWER OUTPUT
GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT

SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS:-
AIR TEMP 85°F, ELEV 500 FT,
DRY AIR DENSITY . 0705 LB/CU FT

200 N T N T N R B
MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS
SPEED - 2400 RPM
175 BHP
o BRAKE HORSEPOWER
5 | ®
2 150 o
o) ‘{;9
A QY
%) b
& L 9 130 BHP
@) 59“
T \30\3
%) 5
X cO
= 100 4
Q ACCESSORIES: ]
FAN - 22"6 BLx21/4"P.W.
1.1:1 RATIO )
CHARGING GEN - 12V, 25 AMP -
50 FUEL CONSUMPTION
CONTINUOUS RATING . 440
. 420
. 400
A— h— J——J—-&——
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
ENGINE SPEED - RPM F4-5063-52-1

2/7/64

ENQINEERING-TECHNICAL -DATA DEPT.

TTTTTT T -

420 LB FT 420 5

368 LB FT 360 2

HP HR

/M
£

L

t

FUEL




DETROIT DIESEL ENGINE DIVISION

GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION

SERIES V53 MARINE
68V-53N PLEASURE CRAFT
N50 INJECTORS

|
200 ’—197 SHP
1'80[ b o
o
I 15;’ A
160| {g“\o A
\g\"} /
| R
140 PL e POWER -
- /' PROPELLER LOAD
‘; 120 A
Q)
&
a 100
Q /
= 80 4 ACCESSORIES:
Iy 7 WARNER 1:1 MARINE GEAR
g RAW WATER PUMP
Z IO GENERATOR 12V, 25 AMP
4/
g
40
”
20 -
1N "
\3"‘?1/
’ 135 (ﬁ{:‘/ /.
¥V /
> Y FUEL -
A — PROPELLER LOAD
/.
A
RATED POWER OUTPUT
/ GUARANTEED WITHIN 5% AT
L~ SAE STD AMBIENT CONDITIONS: -
85°F - AIR TEMPERATURE
29.00 IN. HG - BAROMETER ( DRY)
| 1 1 1 o 1 1 ] ' J s 1 e
1000 1500 2000 2500 3000

ENGINE SPEED - RPM

ENGINEERING-TECHNICAL DATA DEPT.

E4-5062-52-1
Rev, 1-27-69

S = N WA O N oW

FUEL - GAL/HR




6V-53 (14)

SERIES V53

‘&\ Detroit Diesel AlISON | 1oiis conroos RATING

Division of General Motors Corporation MODEL 6V-53N

N40 INJECTORS

(WORK BOAT)
RATED POWER OUTPUT _
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